Docket No.: 08-14-2001 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) AUG 0 6 2007 Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 Tab settings -101810516 true attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Honorable Commissions 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **EATON CORPORATION** 8-6-01 Name: Trans Technology Engineered Components, LLC Address: 1060 W. 130TH. St. Yes X No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Merger Assignment City: BRUNSWICK ☐ Change of Name State/Prov.: OHIO ☐ Security Agreement ZIP: 44212-0010 Country: USA ☐ Other Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 5,108,239 5,775,795 5,893,694 5,256,018 5,774,949 5,352,079 5,829,934 5,593,263 5,873,690 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: VYTAS R. MATAS 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 360.00 Registration No. 26,199 ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: 2412 CEDARWOOD RD. Authorized to be charged to deposit account 08/13/2001 GTDN11 00000034 5108239 360.00/0P 01 FC:581 8. Deposit account number: State/Prov.: OHIO City: PEPPER PIKE ZIP: 44124 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. **VYTAS R. MATAS**

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0530



State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I; EDWARD J. FREEL. SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TRANSTECHNOLOGY CORPORATION" IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAB A LEGAL CORPURATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF AUGUST. A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.



AUTHENTICATION:

9938370

DATE:

2096701

991354809



Office of the Secretary of State



I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "TRANSTECHNOLOGY ENGINEERED COMPONENTS, LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 1999.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE NOT BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.



Edward J. Freel, Socretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9940496

DATE:

08-26-99

3082753 8390

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Eaton Corporation, an Ohio Corporation (hereinafter Assignor") is the owner of patents and patent applications (the "Patents") set forth on the attached schedule II; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and TransTechnology Corporation (hereinafter "TTC") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") dated as of July 9, 1999 pursuant to which Assignor has agreed to sell and assign the Patents to TTC and its subsidiaries; and

WHEREAS, TTC desires Assignor to assign and sell the Patents to TransTechnolgy Engineered Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") and a subsidiary of TTC:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the agreements made by TTC under the Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee:

- A.) the entire right, title and interest to the Patents in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including legal equivalents, registrations, utility models, design patents, inventor's certificates and the like; and to all letter patents, continuations, divisions, registrations and renewals or any reissue or reaxaminations resulting therefrom (hereinafter "Rights") and including the right to claim priority from Rights; and
- B.) all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Rights anywhere in the world, with the right to sue for and collect the same against any third party for any and all past infringement for its own enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed this 31th day of August, 1999.

		Eaton Corporation By:	millney	R.J. McCle	oskey
		By: ER F		E.R. Fran)	klin
STATE OF)				
COUNTY OF) ss:	Λ	1-20		
On this 1st day of August,	the persons v	vho signed this insti	Turnent, who acknowly to do so.	iowiedged that	nd <u>R.</u> t she/he
		Notary Public /	I John	tin_	

NANCY J. JOHNSTON Notary Public, State of Ohio, Cuy. Cty. nly Commission Expires Feb. 15, 2003

PATENT

REEL: 012043 FRAME: 0533

971WR428 F 037204 COMBINED LIGHT SHIELD AND HEAT SHIELD FOR BEADLICHT	96THR482 FOR WIRE AND STRIP	992FD163 Headland adjuster land attachheet hut	99EFD083 D CURTAIN NAIL RETENTION CLIP	98-EFD-618 D POLYMEN LICHT SHIPLD	98-EFD-617 D INSTANT HEAT FOR MOTOR VEHICLE	98-EFD-616 D THE BLDRD MAN	DOCKET NO. STATUS APPLN.NO.	DSK FEMDING THE REPORT
FOR HEADLIGHT	,						29CT. 30C. PA	SCHROULE.
vso	VSU	. ASD	ASD	USA	USA	8	PAT.DATS CTY	Ħ

MASTER PILE REFURT		WETUNDER VETOUR	•
DSK PENDING THE PATENTS			
DOCKET NO. STATUS APPLY.NO.	PAT. NO.	PAT. DATE	3
	4		
83THR454 G 555611 SELF-LOCKING PREVAILING TORQUEPASTERIER	4595325	17JE1986	CS
87DW321 G 449970 REMOVABLE FASTENING ASSEMBLY	4606688	19AU1986	OSA
8578RJ67 G 837247 READLIGHT ADJUSTER GEAR ASSERBLY	4665469	1201987	ASD
96THR101 G 2539 FASTENER ASSEMBLY FOR CYLINDRICAL OPENING	4735534	05AP1988	VSD
78TNR1175 G 58953 SYUD PASTEMER	4776740	11001988	. K 3.
677MR111 G 31636 HEADLIGHT POSITION ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY	4796494	107,1989	438
871MR034 G 85822 VARIABLE DIAMETER SCRIM FASTEMER	4826375	02HY1989	QSA .

95TNROBO G 978769 5829934 03NO1998 PREVALLING TORQUE CILLP FOR THIM WALL PANEL	977MR004 G 891444 5775795 07JL1998 HEADLIGHT POSITION ADJUSTMENT ASSEMBLY	96THR546 G 918999 5774949 07JL1998 TRIN CLIP	94THR285 G 489204 5593263 14JA1997 SHAP-IN FASTEMER	9472R239 G 530773 5567074 220C1996 TUBE CLIP	927187435 G 034523 5352079 040C1994 RETAINING RING AND CUTTER THEREFOR	97197182 G 971007 5256018 260C1993 CLIP-ON FASTEMER	DOCEST NO. STATUS APPLIA.NO. PAT. NO. PAT. DATE	DEK PENDING DER PATENTIS
)3NO1998	7711998	улазэв	4 JA1997	2001996	l0C1594	OC1993	T. DATE	
ASJ	QSA.	430	KISD	K SJ	§	ğ	19	

97TRB284	97THRS77 G 010646 THEENOED NOT EXPANSION FASTERIES	DOCIGET NO.	CTENTON NOT NOT SERVICE AND THE
	ROTSINVATES C	STATUS	TING YAS MOT
948440	010646	APPLH.HO.	
5893694	5873690	PAT. NO.	
13AP1999 USA	237£1999	PAT.DATE	
CES CES	CE	13	

DOCKET NO.

STATUS

APPLN. NO.

PAT. MO.

PAT. DATE

13

BRAZ

DSK PENDONG THE PATERIA

MASTER FILE REPORT

95750R080 F P19805278-0 PREVAILING TORQUE CLIP FOR THIS WALL PANEL

97INIX284 I CAGED NOT FASTENER

P19804173

BRAZ

TARE

977MS77 F F19900264-7 THREADED NOT KERANSION FASTENER

	3
PATENT	5.
- 012043 EDAME-	በፍ'

PORT .
POMJEK ALFORES
7

HASTER FILE REPORT	AREACHT.	·	PCHA	POMJEK AEPOKISK	
dsk energ for entents	OR PATERTS				
DOCKET NO.	SUMUS	APPLN. NO.	PAT: NO.	PAT DATE	13
95TMR080 PREVAILING TORQUE CLIP	RQUE CLIP	98121795.3 POR THEN WALL PANEL	r		250
96THR546 TRIH CLIP	m .	98306427.0			25C
97INROG4 HEADLIGHT POS	F SITION ADJU	F 98305040.2 POSITION ADJUSTMENT ASSERBLY			BRC
97THR284 CAGED NUT FAS	PASTENER	98119128.1			EPC .
97TMR424 COMBINED LIG	LIGHT SHIBLD &	99104587.3 And heat shield for headlight	BEAMLIGHT		. 8
977NR577 THREADED NUT	F 991011 NUT EXPANSION PASTEMEN	99101124.8 Fasterer		·	EPC.
781NR301	ถ	80300181.7	EP0014084	24MR1982	Ħ

RITHRAIA G #1304697.2 THPROVED FASTERIES DEVICE	78798408 G 80302217.7 REUSABLE RELEASABLE PASTMARK	DOCKET NO. STATUS APPLAI.NO.	DSK PSAUDIG THR PATERTS	2
æ20106451	EP0021849	PAT. NO.		1
29Л.1987	11171983	PAT. DATE		•
EPC.	7	13		

OCKET NO.	SK PARIJAG TAK PATERTS	MASTER FILE REPORT
STATUS	OR PATIBITIES	REPORT
STATUS APPLIA .NO.	-	:
PAT. NO.		
, S		PCMA.
PAT.DATE		PCMASTER REPORTER
10		¥

13

94110785 SOAP-IN EASTEMER

9609963.5

BOCKET NO.

90THR469 FUSH-IN FASTENIA	89THR354 G 597655 PIVOT ASSEMBLY FOR VEHICLE HRADGIGHT	89TNR353 VENTCLE HEADLAND I	9CTMR403 G PUSH-IN FASTEMER CLIP	89THR196 G 586657 S02 VEHICLE HEADLIGHT POSITION ADJUSTMENT ASSESSED	SSTRECT2 TUBE UNION REINFORCING	76INR450 G SIUD AND SIUD RETAINING	DOCKET NO. ST	Senethe uni dutioned uso
e e	CENTER S	G POSITIO	H o	POSTTI	CINC C		SULVES	SIMEN
710689		G 592435 POSITION ADJUSTMENT	630929	586657 Of adjustment	337797 CLIP	133170 Pastemer assembly	APPLA.NO.	
5108239	5063481 0 Position adjustment	5045987 Assembly	5036567	S023759 ASSEMBLY	4913468 ;	4834603	PAT. NO.	·
28AP1992	05W01991	03521991	06201991	11,751991	03 AF1990	30ar1989	PAT.DATE	
KSD	A SSO	ASU	ASO	ASS.	ASO	4 83	13	

94111R285 980.P-IN FASTERIES	9411R219 Tube Clip	BOCKET NO.	DER PERIODE DER PATENTS
2	4	SDIVES	DIR PATENT
962234	964172	APPLE NO.	
		7A7. NO.	
		1.5	
٠	•	PAT DATE	
X	KEL	13	

RECORDED: 08/06/2001